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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ETHICS CONTACTS 
The Department of Energy (DOE) Designated Agency Ethics Official (DAEO) and Alternate Designated 
Agency Ethics Official (ADAEO) administer the ethics program for the Department of Energy (DOE). The 
DAEO has delegated specific duties and responsibilities of the DOE ethics program to the OIG Special 
Counsel for Administrative Remedies and the General and Chief Counsels of DOE’s administrations and 
offices. 

Below please find information on how to get in touch with your ethics official. 

 
 

DOE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL FOR ETHICS AND PERSONNEL LAW (GC-21) 
Employees of: Contact: 
DOE HQ (unless otherwise noted below)  

 
 

standardsofconduct@hq.doe.gov 

Office of Legacy Management, regardless of duty 
station 
Office of Science and Technical Information, regardless 
of duty station 
Non-NNSA employees duty stationed at NNSA’s Nevada 
Field Office 

 
 
 

DOE CONSOLIDATED SERVICE CENTERS 
(CHICAGO, OAK RIDGE, ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT) 
Employees of: Contact: 
Ames Site Office Eileen Liao, eileen.liao@science.doe.gov  

Argonne Site Office Steven Thiede, 
steven.thiede@science.doe.gov 

Berkeley Site Office Eileen Liao, eileen.liao@science.doe.gov 

Brookhaven Site Office Steven Thiede, 
steven.thiede@science.doe.gov 

Carlsbad Area Office Myles Hall, myles.hall@cbfo.doe.gov 
Consolidated Service Center – Lemont    Eileen Liao, eileen.liao@science.doe.gov 

  Steven Thiede, 
steven.thiede@science.doe.gov 

Consolidated Service Center – Oak Ridge Kristopher Muse, 
kristopher.muse@science.doe.gov  

DOE HQ CF and HC employees duty stationed at Oak 
Ridge Kristopher Muse, 

kristopher.muse@science.doe.gov 
DOE HQ EM employees duty stationed in the field  

EM Los Alamos Site Office 
 
 

John Evans, john.evans@em.doe.gov 
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Environmental Management Consolidated Business 
Center 

Thomas Aug, Thomas.aug@emcbc.doe.gov 
James Angel, james.angel@emcbc.doe.gov  
John Spurlin, john.spurlin@emcbc.doe.gov 

Environmental Management Oak Ridge Site Office Kristopher Muse, 
kristopher.muse@science.doe.gov 

Fermi Site Office Steven Thiede, 
steven.thiede@science.doe.gov 

Oak Ridge National Laboratory Site Office Kristopher Muse, 
kristopher.muse@science.doe.gov 

Pacific Northwest Site Office Kristopher Muse, 
kristopher.muse@science.doe.gov 

Portsmouth Paducah Project Office Ryan Anderson, Ryan.anderson@pppo.gov 
Doug Huff, Doug.huff@pppo.gov 

Princeton Site Office Eileen Liao, eileen.liao@science.doe.gov  
SLAC Site Office Kristopher Muse, 

kristopher.muse@science.doe.gov 
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility Site 
Office 

Kristopher Muse, 
kristopher.muse@science.doe.gov 

 
 

DOE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL 
Employees of: Contact 
Office of Inspector General, regardless of duty station Caleen Travers, Caleen.Travers@hq.doe.gov  

Trina Hatchett-Brown, 
trina.hatchettbrown@hq.doe.gov  
Amy Larson, amy.larson@hq.doe.gov  
John Fabian, john.fabian2@hq.doe.gov 

 
 
 

DOE SITE AND FIELD OFFICES 
(GOLDEN FIELD OFFICE, RICHLAND OPERATIONS OFFICE, IDAHO OPERATIONS OFFICE, 
SAVANNAH RIVER OPERATIONS OFFICE, STRATEGIC PETROLEUM RESERVE) 
Employees of: Contact: 
DOE HQ employees duty stationed at Golden Adam DeDent, adam.dedent@ee.doe.gov 

Mark Barth, mark.barth@ee.doe.gov Golden Field Office 
Idaho Operations Office   Tanner Crowther, crowthtf@id.doe.gov 
Hanford Field Office   Eunice Nkengasong,   

eunice.nkengasong@hanford.gov   
Savannah River Operations Office Jennifer Farmer, jennifer.farmer@srs.gov 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve  Kelly O’Shaughnessy, 

 Kelly.O'Shaughnessy@spr.doe.gov  
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NATIONAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGY LABORATORY (NETL) 
Employees of: Contact: 
NETL   Taryn Hardy, Taryn.Hardy@netl.doe.gov 

  Susan Malie, Susan.Malie@netl.doe.gov 
 

DOE HQ FECM employees duty stationed at NETL 

NATIONAL NUCLEAR SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (NNSA) 
Employees of: Contact: 
NNSA HQ employees duty stationed in the National 
Capital Region 

NNSAEthicsNCR@nnsa.doe.gov 

NNSA HQ employees duty stationed in Albuquerque 
All Office of Secure Transportation employees Ethics.ABQ@nnsa.doe.gov  

NNSA Naval Reactors Cliff Nunn; clifford.nunn@unnpp.gov  
Paul Sausville; paul.sausville@unnpp.gov 

NNSA employees duty stationed at NNSA field offices Contact your local field office counsel 
NNSA employees who are fully remote Contact the ethics counsel for the duty station 

where your supervisor sits 
 
 

POWER MARKETING ADMINISTRATIONS 
Employees of: Contact: 
Bonneville Power Administration, regardless of duty 
station 

Ethics@BPA.gov 

Southeastern Power Administration Leon Jourolmon, IV 
leon.jourolmon@sepa.doe.gov 

Southwestern Power Administration   SWPALawReviews@swpa.gov  
Western Area Power Administration GeneralLawReviews@wapa.gov 
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